

Amend CSHB 3440 (senate committee report) in SECTION 1 of the bill, as follows:

(1) In the recital (page 1, line 27), strike "Subsection (b-1)" and substitute "Subsections (b-1) and (b-2)".

(2) In amended Section 551.056(b), Government Code (page 1, lines 33 to 36), strike ", along with any supplemental written materials provided to the members of the governmental body or economic development corporation in advance of the meeting for use during the meeting,".

(3) In amended Section 551.056, Government Code (page 1, between lines 53 and 54) insert the following:

(b-1) In addition to the requirements of Subsection (b), a governmental body or economic development corporation described by that subsection shall also post on the governmental body's or economic development corporation's Internet website any supplemental written materials provided to the members of the governmental body or economic development corporation in advance of a meeting for use during the meeting. The governmental body or economic development corporation must post the materials as soon as practicable in advance of the meeting.

(4) In added Section 551.056(b-1), Government Code (page 1, line 54), strike "(b-1)" and substitute "(b-2)".

(5) In added Section 551.056(b-1), Government Code (page 1, line 56), between "(b)" and "that", insert "or (b-1)".